

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 3
GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73
CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS
JULY 8, 2022
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
D. FORREST
JULY 11, 2022
0386-3103B (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
1) HCG, LLC.	\$1,069,348.04
2) DACO PAVING, INC.	\$1,124,265.90
3) TRIPLE B SERVICES, LLP	\$1,142,000.00

CALENDAR DAYS - 45/55

I, James Pottharst, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.



BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
 TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 3
 GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73
 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS
 JULY 8, 2022
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 JULY 11, 2022
 0386-3103B (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) HCG, LLC.		2) DACO PAVING, INC.		3) TRIPLE B SERVICES, LLP	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS									
1	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	9740	\$59.10	\$575,634.00	\$66.00	\$642,840.00	\$67.00	\$652,580.00
2	7" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	189	\$67.00	\$12,663.00	\$70.00	\$13,230.00	\$70.00	\$13,230.00
3	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, AS INDICATED ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	5798	\$5.30	\$30,729.40	\$6.30	\$36,527.40	\$6.00	\$34,788.00
4	6" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE MANIPULATION, INCLUDES COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	11193	\$5.85	\$65,479.05	\$5.50	\$61,561.50	\$7.50	\$83,947.50
5	10% LIME BY WEIGHT, 50LB/SY FOR SUBGRADE, QUANTITY TO BE PAID ONLY FOR FIELD LAB RECOMMENDED QUANTITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	279.83	\$253.00	\$70,796.99	\$300.00	\$83,949.00	\$210.00	\$58,764.30
6	PAVING HEADER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	56	\$19.85	\$1,111.60	\$15.00	\$840.00	\$30.00	\$1,680.00
7	FINAL LOT GRADING, INCLUDING STRIPPING AND PROOFROLLING, HAULING, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION OF MATERIALS AND REPLACEMENT OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	83	\$480.00	\$39,840.00	\$375.00	\$31,125.00	\$400.00	\$33,200.00
8	6' WHEELCHAIR RAMPS (TYPE 4), INCLUDING TRUNCATED DOME BRICKS TO BE STAINED BROWN, INCLUDES REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB IF REQUIRED AND ALL OTHER APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	14	\$2,200.00	\$30,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$35,000.00
9	PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INCLUDING TRAFFIC BUTTONS PAVEMENT STRIPING, MARKERS, REFLECTIVE PAINT ON MEDIAN NOSES, STOP SIGNS, STREET SIGNS, AND ALL OTHER TRAFFIC SIGNS SHOWN IN PLANS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$8,150.00	\$8,150.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$23,287.45	\$23,287.45
10	4" SQUARE DOUBLE REFLECTORIZED BLUE TRAFFIC BUTTONS FOR FIRE HYDRANT LOCATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$14.30	\$114.40	\$15.00	\$120.00	\$20.00	\$160.00
11	24" SOD STRIPING ALONG BACK OF CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	5798	\$1.30	\$7,537.40	\$6.00	\$34,788.00	\$3.00	\$17,394.00
12	BROADCAST SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND WATERING, ALL DISTURBED AREAS, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	17	\$1,385.00	\$23,545.00	\$1,300.00	\$22,100.00	\$800.00	\$13,600.00
13	INSTALLATION OF TYPE III BARRICADE ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,225.00	\$2,450.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
14	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF TYPE III BARRICADE, ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$220.00	\$220.00
15	2' SAWCUT AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	98	\$27.40	\$2,685.20	\$40.00	\$3,920.00	\$40.00	\$3,920.00
16	MISCELLANEOUS DRAINAGE SWALES, V-BOTTOM, GRADED TO DRAIN, INCLUDES HYDROMULCH SEEDING AND WATERING, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3000	\$12.50	\$37,500.00	\$5.00	\$15,000.00	\$3.00	\$9,000.00
17	OVER EXCAVATION OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL FOR FILL PLACEMENT, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	1000	\$6.20	\$6,200.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00
18	DEMUCK, SCARIFY, AND FILL EXISTING DRAINAGE SWALES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2835	\$12.40	\$35,154.00	\$6.50	\$18,427.50	\$5.25	\$14,883.75
19	COMMON ROADWAY EXCAVATION TO BE HAULED, STRIPPED, PLACED, AND COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY ON-SITE FOR LOT AND ROADWAY FILL, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	5095	\$6.20	\$31,589.00	\$7.50	\$38,212.50	\$15.00	\$76,425.00
20	CITY OF LEAGUE CITY INSPECTION FEE (2.50% OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT), TO BE PAID AT THE TIME OF PRECONSTRUCTION MEETING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$31,450.00	\$31,450.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$31,500.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
 TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 3
 GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73
 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS
 JULY 8, 2022
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 JULY 11, 2022
 0386-3103B (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) HCG, LLC.		2) DACO PAVING, INC.		3) TRIPLE B SERVICES, LLP	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
21	AS-BUILT SURVEY OF FILL AREAS (CONTRACTOR'S SURVEYOR MUST PROVIDE CERTIFIED TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY, INCLUDING ALL GRADE BREAKS, INCLUDES 3D CAD FORMAT BEFORE FINAL PAYMENT IS MADE), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
22	CITY OF LEAGUE CITY INSPECTOR OVERTIME CHARGE, TO BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	HR	10	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
23	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, TO BE REMOVED UPON COMPLETION, TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
24	INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL UPON COMPLETION OF CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
25	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	200	\$32.45	\$6,490.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00
26	METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$25,235.00	\$25,235.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
27	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE APRON AND REINSTALLATION OF 6" CURB (35 LF), INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	18	\$88.00	\$1,584.00	\$250.00	\$4,500.00	\$90.00	\$1,620.00
28	REMOVAL & OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING SIDEWALK, AND CONSTRUCTION OF TWO 6' ADA RAMPS, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$1,069,348.04	\$1,124,265.90	\$1,124,265.90	\$1,142,000.00	
<u>BIDDING SUMMARY</u>									
SUBTOTAL PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS					\$1,069,348.04	\$1,124,265.90	\$1,124,265.90	\$1,142,000.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$1,069,348.04	\$1,124,265.90	\$1,124,265.90	\$1,142,000.00	